Filled with High Pressure
Nitrogen Gas
Valve
Seals
Outer Body
Main Bearing
Piston Rod
Thread for End Fittings

Mounting: With piston rod upwards.
End position damping length: Without damping. For end position
damping use damping material (e.g. TUBUS or SLAB).
Positive stop: External positive stop at the end of stroke provided by
the customer.
End fi ttings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Traction Force Range max.
N
GZ-15-20 20 87 150
GZ-15-40 40 107 150
GZ-15-50 50 117 150
GZ-15-60 60 127 150
GZ-15-80 80 147 150
GZ-15-100 100 167 150
GZ-15-120 120 187 150
GZ-15-150 150 217 150
Ordering Example GZ-15-150-AC-150
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (15 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

Mounting: With piston rod upwards.
End position damping length: Without damping. For end position
damping use damping material (e.g. TUBUS or SLAB).
Positive stop: External positive stop at the end of stroke provided by
the customer.
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Traction Force Range max.
N
GZ-19-30 30 112 300
GZ-19-50 50 132 300
GZ-19-100 100 182 300
GZ-19-150 150 232 300
GZ-19-200 200 282 300
GZ-19-250 250 332 300
Ordering Example GZ-19-150-AC-250
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (19 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

Mounting: With piston rod upwards.
End position damping length: Without damping. For end position
damping use damping material (e.g. TUBUS or SLAB).
Positive stop: External positive stop at the end of stroke provided by
the customer.
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Traction Force Range max.
N
GZ-28-30 30 130 1,200
GZ-28-50 50 150 1,200
GZ-28-100 100 200 1,200
GZ-28-150 150 250 1,200
GZ-28-200 200 300 1,200
GZ-28-250 250 350 1,200
GZ-28-300 300 400 1,200
GZ-28-350 350 450 1,200
GZ-28-400 400 500 1,200
GZ-28-450 450 550 1,200
GZ-28-500 500 600 1,200
GZ-28-550 550 650 1,200
GZ-28-600 600 700 1,200
GZ-28-650 650 750 1,200
Ordering Example GZ-28-150-EE-800
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

Mounting: With piston rod upwards.
End position damping length: Without damping. For end position
damping use damping material (e.g. TUBUS or SLAB).
Positive stop: External positive stop at the end of stroke provided by
the customer.
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Traction Force Range max.
N
GZ-40-100 100 250 5,000
GZ-40-150 150 325 5,000
GZ-40-200 200 400 5,000
GZ-40-250 250 475 5,000
GZ-40-300 300 550 5,000
GZ-40-400 400 700 5,000
GZ-40-500 500 850 5,000
GZ-40-600 600 1,000 5,000
Ordering Example GZ-40-150-EE-800
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (40 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)